Walton County
Planning and Development Department

303 S. Hammond Drive, Suite 98 — Monroe, GA 30655
Office: (770) 267-1485, Fax: (770) 267-1407

August 23, 2021
To:  Chairman Thompson

From: Charna Parker
Director, Planning and Development

RE:  City of Loganville
Annexation Request dated 8-12-2021

Parcel C0040010C00 (2.379+/- acres

Applicant: CAR Industries of Georgia II, LLC

Property Owner: Reeser Holdings of Georgia, LLC
Property located at: 4430 Tuck Road Loganville GA 30052

Proposed annexation request is in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 36-36-6 and § 36-36-9.



City of

[ ] :
O a n v l l l e Planning & Development
4303 Lawrenceville Road
- P.O. Box 39
Loganville, GA 30052

Phone 770.466.2633 E-mail: tprater@loganville-ga.gov

Certified Mail # 7017 0660 0000 5998 5490

August 12, 2021

Board of Commissioners
Walton County

P.O. Box 585

Monroe, GA 30655

Re: A21-007 and R21-008
4430 Tuck Road
Map/Parcel # C0040010C00 (2.379 +/- acres)

Dear Commissioners:

Please be advised that the Planning and Development Department of the City of Loganville,
Georgia, by the authority vested in the Mayor and the Council of the City of Loganville, Georgia
by Article 2 of Chapter 36, Title 36, O.C.G.A., has accepted an application to annex the property
hereinafter described.

This letter has been sent to you by certified mail, return receipt requested, within five (5)
business days of acceptance of an application for annexation, a petition for annexation, or upon
the adoption of a resolution for annexation by the City of Loganville, in accordance with
0.C.G.A. § 36-36-6 and O.C.G.A. § 36-36-9.

Enclosed is a copy of Annexation and Rezone Applications Case A21-007 & R21-008 for
approximately 2.379 +/- acres, Map & Parcel # C0040010C00 located at 4430 Tuck Road,
Loganville, GA 30052, Walton County by CAR Industries of Georgia II, LLC. The property
owner is Reeser Holdings of Georgia, LLC. The current zoning is B-3. The requested zoning is
LI (Light Industrial).

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 36-36-7 and O.C.G.A. § 36-36-9, you must notify the governing
authority of the City of Loganville, in writing and by certified mail or statutory overnight
delivery, return receipt requested, of any county facilities or property located within the
boundaries of the area to be annexed, within five (5) business days of receipt of this letter.
Further, pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 36-36-113 you must notify the governing authority of the City of



Loganville, in writing and by certified mail or statutory overnight delivery, return receipt
requested, of any objection to the annexation. Said objection must be received by the governing
authority of the City of Loganville not later than the end of the thirtieth calendar day following
receipt of this notice.

Please provide a copy of all official correspondence to this office.
The Planning Commission will make a recommendation on Thursday, August 26, 2021 at 6:30

p.m. The City Council will discuss the case and take action on Thursday, September 9, 2021 at
6:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers.

—Tim Prater, Director
Planning & Development

Enclosures
TP/ap



CITY OF LOGANV!LIE Y
Department of Plannhlg & Development
P.O. Box 39 » 4303 Lawrenceville Road °

Loganville, GA 30052
770.466.2633 o 770.466.3240 ¢ Fax 770.554.5556

Date: 7//3/’903/ -- 'Appﬁtaﬁon LA 3§ L‘(V" %
- REQUEST FOR ANNEXATION . o

A PB'I‘ITION TO ANNEX PROPERTY INTO THE CITY OF IOGANVELE, GEORGIA

llkldﬁ\-r chG«eoﬁ.«,ﬂ'Lm ]

ADDRESS: Tock. Roed- fon

CITY: O,.ffaw.ue, - Blw
| STATE: ~GA __ Zip: 30052

PHONE: _F70-$83- o:w PHONE: _ 770 ¢

(*aftach addmonalpages if necessary to list all owners)

Applicant is: Property Owner .. : Cont'ict l'uchﬁu‘ Agent Attorney

CONTACT P ON Cl *FF ﬁ&&'f ' PHONE: FO-8§€3-0104 =

EMAIL: ‘ @ aol.com FAX: €55-630-A54F | )
C oo4ootoCoo

MAP & PARCEL # folR PRESENT ZONING: Bl‘ 3 ( ate rmning requent required)

Appress: 4430 Tock. IQOaA COUNTY:_! JHon ACREAGE: 2.3 3‘1

Togamvillc GA 8003
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: _NOle_

You must attach: ApplieeﬁmFee‘/LegalDesuipﬁon ‘@ Letter of Intent ‘/ :
i Names/Addresses of Abutting : Property Owners .

Pre-Application Conference Date:

Accepted by Planning & Development: . DATE: — FEE PAI,D.

CHECK # __ RECEIPT # " TAKENBY: ____ DATE OF LEGAL NOTICE : NEWSPAPER: THE WALTON TRIBUNE

# “

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION. Approve Approve w/conditions  Deny No Recommendation

Commi:db_ﬁ Chairman; : ” DATE:

CITY COUNCIL ACTION:  Approved - Approved w/conditions  Denied © Tabled to
- Referred Back to Planning Commission Withdrawn -

Mayor City Clerk . . ' . Date
- | Page 1 of 2



Application # A

- Applicant’s Certification .

The undersigned hereby certifies that they are authorized by the property owner(s) to make this application
and that all information contained herein is complete and accurate, to the best of their knowledge.

K/] VKZ”% /rslal

Applicafit’s Signature ' : “Date /

Clibhoe) Beeser, ea(jen‘f

Print Name and Title 7

Sworn to and subscribed before I{\q‘ﬂm, ,/ = day of J V/(/ 2024 .

- Property Owner’s Certification _
(complete a separate form for each owner)

The undersigned hereby certifies that they are: (check all that apply)

\/ the owner of record of property contained in this application, and/or

b) the Chief Executive of a corporation or other business entity with ownershtp interest in the
propeny and is duly authonzed to make this application, and

that all information contained in this application is complete and accurate to the best of their knowledge; ‘

2, T e
:Ovvn Signature / ' Date /

ClifFocd Qeeacr \Q%acien‘\’

Print Name and T1tle

thi , 20 .
Sworn to and subscx:beg t;ef%rf me this l 5 day of (54,_9,_6__ al_
. %

| (Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Page 2 of 2




EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot 187 of the 4™ Land District,
Walton County, Georgia, containing 2.379 acres, as more particularly described on plat of
survey for REESER HOLDINGS OF GA, LLC, BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, &
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, dated March 21, 2016, revised
March 24, 2016, prepared by John F. Brewer & Associates, certified by John F. Brewer, 111,
Ga. R.L.S. No. 2905, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGIN at a point marked by a 5/8 inch rebar found on the southwesterly right of way
line of Tuck Road (70" R/W), which point is located 747,24 feet as measured in a generally
northwesterly direction along said right of way line from its intersection with the centerline
of Highway 20 (100'R/W); leaving said right of way line of Tack Road run thence South 39
degrees 30 minutes 19 seconds West a distance of 610.90 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found located
on the Land Lot line dividing Land Lots 187 and 216; run thence along said Land Lot line
North 30 degrees 37 minutes 41 seconds West a distance of 345.49 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar
found; leaving said L.and Lot line run thence North 31 degrees 50 minutes 39 seconds East a
distance of 197.34 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found; run thence South 58 degrees 10 minutes 26
seconds East a distance of 314.25 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found; run thence North 39 degrees
26 minutes 26 seconds East a distance of 25590 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found on the
southwesterly right of way line of Tuck Road; run thence along said right of way line South
50 degrees 30 mimutes 58 seconds East a distance of 40.10 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found and
the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Subject property is improved with a commercial building known as 4430 Tuck Road,
Loganville, Georgia 30052 aceording to the current system of numbering property in Walton
County, Georgia.

Tax Map No: C6040010C00 (10&
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Application #A |

APPLICANT’S RESPONSES TO EVALUATION CRITERIA

h&espm'préﬂddorhanpmmtpmﬂemm&efanoﬁgq-mz

1. How does the proposed use impact the overall appearance of the City and aesthetic conditions of adjacent parcels?
This 15 an. exisTING Dusines Lopes 1-3 W walxor Coont

" 2. Fiow does the proposed use impact thoreughfare congestion and traffic safety?

T+ does not 0t AvePlie Salehy

3. How does the proposed use impact population density mdﬁcpomﬁallarwemowdingudlirbanqamwl?

No Twact

4, Eowdouthepmpmduehnpaathepmﬂﬁmofwm,mmﬂ,mﬂhﬁmmduthanrbm
infrastracture services; ‘ '

No _rn()od’

5, W the propesed zening provide protection of property against blight and depreciation?

6. How ia the proposed use and zoning consistent with the adopted Comprehensive Plan?
BLL So(rooudng Lrogerhes e simaLaa 20406
ey we Y cofmencioe . |

T.QIanmydduﬂne-propmd zoningttfeet adjacent property owners if the request is approved?

This 16 an ex1sTide bosiag vith no  Changes
aper Yon .+ W Bl 0aLy Aapeyine 70 oAb Xt ‘
erjwﬁd & Lot Newwd Vo

" 8, What is the impact upon udjamtpmpgrtymifth’e request zoning is not approved?

NIA 0o iMpet

9, Dmﬂbeanyoﬁahﬂouaﬂeeﬂng&ehuhh,ufety,mnh,uuthdiu,mmienee,order,pmspuﬂy,orthe
gmwd&nof&epmmndmmbmnudﬂe&yefw
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CITY OF LOGANVILLE
Department of Planning & Development
P.O. Box 39 4303 Lawrenceville Road
Loganville, GA 30052
770.466.2633 e 770.466.3240 » Fax 770.554.5556

Date: i//ﬁ/ %M | Application# R J\-C ('“E'

REQUEST FOR ZONING MAP AMENDMENT
A PETITION TO AMMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF LOGANVII.w, GEORGIA

name:  CAR lndushies of GeotgiaTE LI . CER
ADDRESS: 9930 Tock Road_ ADDRESS:

CITY: LJ?QMW e — | | cITY: "_'_:"-» Vi r
STATE: Zip: 30053 . STATE: A Zip:  OEBER J00!
PHONE: < 1O § gf?*’Ol 04 ' PHONE:

(*attach additional pages if necessary to list all OWMB)

Applicant is: ( Pmperty@ Contract Purchaser | Agent Attorney

CONTACT N:.thf ﬂe&b’“ PHONE: F#70-8¥3- 0104
EMAXL: ¢/ CPMANY re plur 6LUICL. CoM FAX: g55- 630-a54+

MAP & PARCEL# [0 PRESENT zoumc._&_l REQUESTED ZONING:

ADDRESS "{"{30 7—%,]& QJM( LOﬁMVJ”C. COUNTY: ‘Jﬁ’-/’"’ﬂ ACREAGE: 2.3
A 30053 S T

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: N %

You must attach: Apphcatxon Fee
Letter of Intent

Pre-Application Conference Date:

Accepted by Planning & Development: DATE: FEE PAID: $500.00
CHECK # _RECEIPT# TAKEN BY: DATE OF LEGAL NOTICE : _ ___ NEWSPAPER: THE WALTON TRIBUNE

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION: - Approve Approve w/conditions  Deny No Recommendation

Commission Chairman: DATE: __

CITY COUNCIL ACTION: Approved Approved w/conditions ~ Denied Tabled to
' Referred Back to Planning Commission Withdrawn

Mayor City Clerk : Date

Page 1 of 4




Rt | Application # R
Applicant’s Certification |

The undersigned hereby certifies that they are authorized by the property owner(s) to make this application
and that all information contained herein is complete and accurate, to the best of their knowledge.

Upihley e

Applicdnt’s Signature / ' S ' ~ Date

0 ( q%v/ /ﬁQ.@/fﬁf

Print Name and Title

Sworn to tg%g%%f?d}z‘efom m§ this. / 5ﬁday of\j l{/ﬁ}‘ °L 262/ -

")
- @

Property Owner’s Certification |
_(complete a separate form for each owner)

The undersigned hereby certifies that they are: (check all that apply)

a) \/ the owner of record of property contained in this application, and/or

b) the Chief Executive of corporation or other business. entity with ownership interest in the
property and is duly authorized to make this application, and ' '

that all information contained in this application is complete and accurate to the best of their knowledge.

o 7-(3-2/
"’s-Sig;namre., [ B R Date _ '
Cltaﬁfﬂd }?‘Qf—&cﬂ{
Print Name and Title

Signature of Notary




EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that fract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot 187 of the 4" Land District,
Walton County, Georgia, coritaining 2.379 acres, as more particularly described on plat of
survey for REESER HOLDINGS OF GA, LLC, BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, &
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, dated March 21, 2016, revised
March 24, 2016, prepaied by John F. Brewer & Associates, certified by John F. Brewer, II,
Ga. R.L.S. No, 2905, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEGIN at apointmarked by a 5/8 inch rebar found on the seuthwesterly right of way '

line of Tuck Road (70! R/W), which point is located 747.24 feet as measured in a generslly
- morthwesterly divection along said right of way line from its infersection with the centerline
of Highway 20 (160'R/W); leaving said right of way line of Tuck Road run thence South 39
degrees 30 minutes 19 secands West a distance of 610.90 feei to-a 5/8 inich rebar found located
on the Land Lot line dividing Land Lets 187 and 216; run thence along said Land Lot line
North 30 degrees 37 minutes 41 secortds West a distance of 345,49 feet to & 3/8 inch rebar
found; leaving said Land Lot line run thenee North 31 degrees 50 minutes 39 seconds East a
distanice of 197,34 feet to a5/8 inch rebar found; run thence South 58 degreées 10 minutes 26
seconds Fasta distance of 314,25 feet to a 5/8 inch rebayr found; run thence North 39 degrees
26 myinutes 26 seconds East a distance of 255,90 feet to a /8 inch rebar found on the
southwesterly right of way Jine of Tuck Road; run thence afong said right of way line South
50 degrees 30 minvtes 58 seconds Kast a distance of 40.10 feet to 2 5/8 inch rebar found and
the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Subject property is improved with a commercial building known as 4430 Tuck Road,
Loganville, Georgia 30052 aceording to the enrrent system of nnmbering property in Walton
County, Georgia. '

Tax Map No: C0040010C00 E | K 0&
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Application # R |

 DISCLOSURE OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned, makmg application for rezoning with the City of Loganville, Georgm, have complied with |

the Official Code of Georgia, Section 36-67A-1, et. seq., Conflict of Interest in Zoning Acuons, and has
submitted or attached the required information as requested below.

%/%g o | F(3-2] CJ Focd A. gecscr

Apﬂ'ani"_s' Signatm's// ' - Date Print Name
Signature of Applicant’s - Date Print Name
‘Attorney or Agent '

Has the Applicant, attorney for applicant, or other agent, within the two years
immediately preceding the filing of this application, made campaign contributions
aggregating $250.00 or more to the Mayor, Member of the City Council or member of
the Planning Commission of the City of Loganv:lle, Georgia?

YES _ V. No

If YES, complete the following:

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL MAKING CONTRIBUTION

NAME & OFFICIAL POSITION - CONTRIBUTIONS ([.ist all - DATEOF
OF GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL aggregating to $250 or more) CONTRIBUTION

.Attach additional sheets as necessary to disclose and des'cﬁbe all contributions.

Pag_c30f4
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